The Professional representative or designee agrees to serve as Professional position for 

the Township of Pennsauken for the term of this agreement. 

3. The decision of the Professional appointment shall be the final decision on behalf of the 

Township. 

4. The Township agrees to pay the Professional for services rendered one hundred twenty-five 

dollars ($125.00) per hour. 

5. During the performance of this contract, the Professional agrees to comply with all the 

requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq and N.J.A.C. 17:27 in accordance with attached 

Exhibit A. 

6. Professional designee agrees to maintain professional liability insurance in the amount of